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Case Information 

RE# 
236125/236192 

Customer Information 

Date Opened 
7/21/2011 

Remington Anns Co., Inc. 
Product Service 

Legal Case #:6341 

Date Opened(PS) 
7/8/2011 

Date Closed 
7/25/2011 

Page 1 of3 

Incident Date Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

Type 

Incident 

Business First Name 

Matthew 

Last Name 

Berry 

Street 

13271 Scotts Mill Rd 

City 

Culpepper 

State Zip Age 

VA 22701 

Contact 

H 540-829-0360 

Incident Information 

Claims 

PI 
PD 
S Fires when bolt is closed 

c 

Codes 

Cause:4006 Altered Adjustments or Components 
Concern: I 008 Fired on Bolt Closing 

Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

Unknown 

7/8/11 Per call from Berry, he has a 700 in .270 that has the bolt lock safety and it fires when he closes the bolt He has another 22-250 that 
has a headspace problem.cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Date Purchased 

CONCERN:FBC 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Type 
CF/BA 

Where Purchased 
OUTDOOR SPORTS DAYTON omo 

Type 
CF/BA 

Model/Ga. 
700/22-250 

Model/Ga. 
700/270 WIN 

Accessories 

SKU 
25783 

SKU Serial Bbl. DOM 
n/a A6640710 OQ 7/24/1978 

Original Owner 
N 

Serial Bbl. 
G6343181 EX 

DOM 
10114/2003 1:22:15 PM 

Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner 
SPORTS sourn INC 

CONCERN:BAD HEADSPACE 

TWO PIECE BASE Y 

r---~--,---------------·-------

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defmed 

Settlement 

Settlement 

Per Ilion, one repaired under 
BLSM, one repaired at 1/2 

oormal cost 

Release of Claims 

Repair/Replacement 
Cost 
45.40 

Remington/700/CF /BA 

Release Date 

Repair/Replacement 
Date 

7/27/2011 

Reimbursement Cash 
Settlement 

Reim. 
Date 
APV 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

7 /8/11 Sending 2 ARS labels to have the rifles come in for inspect.cm 7 /27 /11 Per Ilion, ser # ending in 710, trigger assm set screws altered. 
Trigger not returning properly. Replace TPA, clean and test fire at BLSM program price of $20 + shipping. Ser# ending in 181, headspace is 
ok. Holt face and shroud upset/damaged. trigger assm set screws altered, trigger has a minimal return. Can oITer lo replace TP A at 1/2 normal 
cost Check over & replace bolt assm at 112 nonnal cost.cm 8/4111 Received signed trigger waiver.cm 

Examination[Remington/CF /BA] 

I Part II Sub-Part II Code Comment 

RJ:::~:e l 
nl~==============~ 

!Product Type I 
!~===============: 
JAction Type I 

JB.TRAVIS 

J7125/2011 

RF 

A 

httn://cns01an11:200/nsaann/Print0isnlav.mmx?TD=6141&Tvne=Case R/S/2011 
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I llAssigned To I IT.NAGLE I 

!cause 114006 
ll~ltered Adjustments or 
Components 

!Description I j22" 270 WIN I 
!Date Code I OQ I 
jBore Plugged l!Fa!se I 

Barrel 
!Bulged l!False I 
jFired jjFalse I 
JFired while Obstructed I 
Muzzle/Crown 

ilslightly Worn; Functioning 
Condition 

EJ~frfog~ JJslightly Worn; Functioning 

!shroud IJS!ightly Worn; Functioning 

JFace llslightly Worn; Functioning 

!Handle llS!ightly Worn; Functioning 

lsto2 llS!ightly Worn; Functioning EJlcondi<ion lls!ightly Worn; Functioning 

Jcut Condition llS!ightly Worn; Functioning 

jExt/Eject Test J~alse BIBlock °'""""" 11---Select---

!Lug Condition llwom; Functioning ll~~ED ON INSPECTION MAX NOT ON SAAMI OVER I 
~otch Condition 11---Select--- I 

E]E""ri"'Comlitioo llslightly Worn; Functioning I 
!stock Condition llworn; Functioning llscRA TCHES,MARS,DENTS I 
jFore End Condition 11---Select--- I 

BJCondition llS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 

I J~a!se I Bulged 

jDescription I JM1700 BOLT LOCK SAFETY I 
Safety jFunction JJLike new; Functioning I 

Sub-Assembly ll§:on-ISS I 
Lift 11--Select-- J.009 I 

Sear ~otch IJsiightly Worn; Functioning I 

f "" 
ro&Hred jFaise I 

Feeding 

I Test IFalse 

I condition ilslightly Worn; Not Functioning l~~OT RETURNING PROPERLY WILL FOLLOW I 
Trigger !Pull 11---Select--- 12.s# I 

JA!tered llTrue llsET SCREWS ALTERED I 
!sub-Assembly llM/700 Bolt Lock I 

Exam ination[Rem ington/CF /BA] 

I Part II Sub-Part II Code II Comment J 

!Examiner I IB.TRAVIS I 

!Exam Date I 17125/2011 I 

Examination !Product Type I IRF I 

!Action Type I IA I 
!Assigned To I JT.NAGLE I 

r:=lc=a=us=e========:ll4013 !!Broken or Missing Parts llBOLT FACE AND SHROUD UPSET/DAMAGED I 
l:=1========:1~'~D:e=s=c:r=ip:t=io:n::::::=:1 j~24="=2=2-=2=50=RE=M==============:I 

~~ I ~ I 
~=====~ 
!Bore Plugged llFalse J 

http://cps03ap 13 :200/psaapp/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=634 l&Type=Case 8/5/2011 
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!Bulged l!False 

!Fired !!False 
Barrel !Fired while Obstructed I 

Muzzle/Crown 
Condition 

!Firing Pin 

I shroud 

Bolt 

I stop 

!Ext/Eject Test 

1~ 
[~look Conditioo 
ILug Condition 

!Notch Condition 

!Exterior Condition 

Overall 
Jstock Condition 

!Fore End Condition 

I ll
Condition 

Receiver . 
. jBulged 

I l
lDescription 

Safety IF unction 

. !Sub-Assembly 

I l

jLift 

&mF-
li======li·ITests 
!Feeding Test .. 

Trigger 

Non-Remington 
Components 

Jcondition 

jPull 

jAltered 

!Sub-Assembly 

!Description 

Slightly Worn; 
Functioning 

I Slight_ly Worn; 
Functiomng 

llAbused; Functioning 

!!Abused; Functioning 

I Slight.ly ~om; 
Funcnomng 

I Slight.ly Worn; 
Functiomng 

I Slight_ly Worn; 
Functiomng 

llwom; Functioning 

llFalse 

11--Select---

I Slight!y ~om: 
Functioning 

11---selcct---

I Slight.ly ~om; 
Functiomng 

I Slight.ly ~om; 
Functiomng 

11---Select---

I Slight!y ~om; 
Functtonmg 

jjFalse 

jjLike new; Functioning 

llrss 
11---Select---

I Slight!y ~om; 
Funcltomng 

llTest Fired 
!False 

I Slight!Y Worn; 
Functtomng 

11---Select---

I IT rue 
jjM/700 Non-Bolt Lock 

Page 3 of3 

jg~ ~OT CLOSE ON BENCH MAX HEADSPACE IS I 

JHAs BEEN BEDDED 

IM/700 SAFETY 

1.014 I 

l!False 

JHAs MIN TRIG RETURN 

j2.S# I 
i!SET SCREWS ALTERED 

JTWo PIECE BASE 
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Matthew Berry 
13271 Scotts Mill Rd 
Culpepper, VA22701 

Dear Mr. Berry, 

August 1, 2011 

Following is a waiver that will need to be signed and returned before we can release your 
firearm. Please sign and return to me at your earliest convenience. Following is my contact 
information. 

We appreciate your patience and cooperation. If you have any questions, call 800-243-
9700, ext 8684, Monday-Friday 8-5 EST. 

Sincerely, 

/~~ ___, 

Christy Mitchell 
PO Box 700 
870 Remington Dr 
Madison, NC 27025 
800-243-9700,8684 
Fax: 336-548-7801 
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Liability Waiver 

August 1, 2011 

Dear Mr. Berry, 

We have received the following firearms: Model 700's., caliber's 270 and 22-250, Serial 
numbers 06343181 & A6640710. 

We have examined your firearms and determined that the Fire Control Mechanism (Trigger 
Assembly) is in need of repair or replacement due to adjustments made outside the factory. In its 
current condition we feel that the rifle cannot be operated in a safe manner and should not be 
used. As such, we recommended to you via repair #' s 236192 & 236125 that we replace the 
Trigger Assembly. We offered to install the new Trigger Assembly at a reduced price. You 
approved replacement however would like your original trigger assemblies sent back as is also. 
We will return them with the firearms provided that you sign this document verifying that: 

• You understand that it is Remington's opinion that these trigger assemblies are currently 
not in a safe condition and should not be used 

Sign below: 

Matthew Berry 

PS 22742 
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Angast l, 2011 

Dear Mr. Berry, 

We have recel11ed the following firearms: Model 700,s., caliber~s 270 and 22-250, Serial 
numbers 06343181 & A6640710. 

We have elWll.ined your :firemms and determined that the Fire Control Mechanistn (Trigger 
Assembly) is in need of repair or replacement due to iuljustmen'ls made outside the factory. In its 
aurrent condition we feel that the rifle cannot be operated in a safe manner and should no1 be 
used. As such, we :recommended to you via repair #'s 236192 & 236125 that we repl~ the 
Trigger Assembly. We offered oo install the newTrigget Assetnbly at a reduced ~e. You 
approved rep~ement ho~ WQuld like your original trigger assemblies sent back as is also. 
We will retutn them. with. the firearrus p.ro'Yided that you sign this document verifying that: 

• You understand that it is Remington's opinion that these trigger assemblies are currently 
l10t in a safe condition and should not be used 

Signbeklw: 

Matthew Beuy 
'··- ' .... ··-- - . . - - ----
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Matthew Berry 
13271 Scotts Mill Rd 
Culpepper, VA 22701 

July 8, 2011 

Subject: Case #6341, 2 x Model 700's 

Dear Mr. Berry, 

Thank you for your patience. Enclosed is the UPS ground prepaid shipping label to cover 
shipment of the frrearm for inspection at our factory. Please include a copy of this letter with the 
firearm. _The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in 
transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of the 
box with "Product Service". 

I apologize for the inconvenience and I hope that these actions will keep you a loyal 
Remington customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Conswner Affairs Admillistrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 
christy.mitchell@remington.com 

iJG6343181 
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Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 
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.------ -------· -··----------------·---- ·--------------------·-----------
' 
'-· -------··~- ,_. ----··------ - ·--------
J Fi:::2rrns Cc.re (C!22n1ng end Lubricc.ticfl): ?, t, /Vi (,: /{ 

-.! SrE~:d cf c\ssrd~g sdu'.icn IJ.SS--d-:;:.· .l==/1=V7=, ={=; rv==.7=_/J-=ll=/f}==x=, _=_ =) =,,(=~=. =/7'-') ;·-(6c.Z ;) ~ ~;:c ?~ 
----------------,:=======··=·== /'I t1

1
1 {.,'1{ 

; : 
J Ho;.v Gf°t2-:i Co you cls2:-1 the bcrs? {~,k:-;-1th5 er N;Jmb~r c.f roL:nd:::) ~ 

i i 
1 H·:J'iI of:~n do you ciec.!l th:: c:::tio11'? (Mcnth:s or Numbe-r of rou~icl~) l · · · 

lj' f-C' ')_(j /(ouf!Jc-&;_J 

10 1<-c'ofCic/5 
; .l 

I i-+Jw cft:n GJ ye'.:. c!ea1 the t>lgge <?.s:oembiy? (Mo.-,t:;s or l\urr;ber of ;cur:cs) ~ - {) ·;z_u (,{ fl./ t6-
;--~~~~-~===================-~~--L~ 

I src.nd of lub:icc.nt used: I 

1)-/--cJ ZcJ 12ci(trt/cl<- (~ .?,. ~f C?-4- . . 
_ _ ~ fl :bf cJt,¥ f5e; 

~ . 
~ ~ 
1 Hc,w c7ts-ti do you lubricat2 ths tdggsr c~sernbly? (1\1onths or i\;.!mb:=r of rvunds)J 

; ! 
i re)c.irr-h211/gl!n~m~th?) ~ ~~/1(_(},J-

\} l 

Rsm\ngton A.rms Co., 1nc. 
~Attn~ .. 4rms Service Division 

s·o ;;< cx1/,/ dr 

~ ([}Vi.~::'.NlNG: DO (-~o-;- Sc.ND U\IE 02 SPENT SHELLS iN YOUR FiRE.:'.\F.i'.'1 OR[[~ TfiE s.~.Mc SOX '/!llH ThE 
~ FlRf,D-.P).'1. TH1S lS F. \/lOLP..TlON OF FEDERt.L LA\V. IF YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEi.._iD S?E1'-lT SHELLS PL.E:"!.Sf SE~·~D ! ~~~;~1c'~ 1~~t~~:;;;~~Jg~~~i~~~f. l!--:CLUCE N(oi-.\E, ADDRESS (i'llTH ZIP COJE), TELEPHO~:E !".:·;o HJJEl_ f.!iD i 

' l : : Record the serl=.! l!L!mt~sr of you:- trs=.:-111 tsfcrs- Esnd;ilg it. 

1 :: f~l~!I;~~~~~i~~i~!~~L~~~D~r:~ei:~:.~~~~~~fi~If~~'.~~s~::::G 2'id henc!ing. Pieferebiy, 

l :: ;::~~:=d~~:~~~;i~!d;~~!~u~:;.o:h the outside e:;d inside the box. Shipse.-;:s wit:.oct 2 peeper 
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Matthew Berry 
13271 Scotts Mill Rd 
Culpepper, VA 22701 

Subject Case #6341, 2 x Model 700's 

Dear Mr. Berry, 

~·· 

July 8, 2011 

Thank you for your patience. Enclosed is the UPS ground prepaid shipping label to cover 
shipment of the firearm for inspection at our factory. Please include a copy of this letter with the 
firearm. _The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in 
transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of the 
box with "Product Service". 

I apologize for the inconvenience and I hope that these actions will keep you a loyal 
Remington customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 
christy.mitchell@remington.com 

BY: ___________________ _ 

·~ 1A6640710 
1
/ Model: 700 
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u ~-cleft. ~ L P ei c{.. "fJ ·w . mo f 'S k -f 

j 111111111111111111111111 
RE00236125 REDACTED 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington uuvc - ~ ·-- _ 

Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 

'--0 i-( 

:adison, NC 27025 
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i i l HuN Gf(s-n do you cl6an t~i~ bore? (flionths or Nurnbsr c-f iounds) ~ 

I How cf;,<; de· you ciee.n th;; e.ctio;,? (Mcnth3 or Number of rounds) I- .. 

···--... ____ - ··---------

l How Gftsn do yc<J il'b:ic2~s t~,s 2ct:on? (Mcnths c; Numbs; cf iCU~c:o) j / '.) -l () 2 ti /Z OU Ii dS i F /Uif:i/)c,:}) f "'iJo_h 
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Liability Waiver 

August 1, 2011 

Dear Mr. Berry, 

We have received the following :firearms: Model 700's., caliber's 270 and 22·250, Serial 
numbers G6343181 & A6640710. 

We have examined your :firemns and determined that the Fire Control Mechanism (Trigger 
Assembly) is in need of repair or replacement due to adjustments made outside the factory. In its 
current condition we feel that the rifle cannot be operated in a safe manner and should not be 
used. As such, we recommended to you via repair #'s 236192 & 236125 that we replace the 
Trigger Assembly. We offered to install the new Trigger Assembly at a reduced price. You 
approved replacement however would like your original trigger assemblies sent back as is also. 
We will return them with the firearms provided that you sign this document verifying that: 

• You understand that it is Remington's opinion that these trigger assemblies are currently 
not in a safe condition and should not be used 

Sign below: 

Matthew Berry 
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Matthew Berry 
13271 Scotts Mill Rd. 
Culpeper, VA ,22701 · 
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